02-10-2009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200802042-2

'ARTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office

	RECO	11 BJA 300 101 BJ 1 11 BJ BJ 1 12 BB A BJ 101 BJ 10 1 BJ 11 1 2 BJ	
		103547555	
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Phil PRASEK		HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.F.	
Alex NAZAROV		20555 SH 249	
Swayambhuba KAR		Houston, TX 77070	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? ∐Yes ເ×N	o Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	
. Nature of Conveyance:			
■ Assignment	Change	of Name Security Agreement Joint	
Other		•	
Execution Date(s):2008-Oct-31, 2009-	.lan-16 2009lan-14		
Application number(s) or patent num			
		tion, execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			
Application No.: 12/263,336	Date File	d: 2008-Oct-31	
Confirmation No.: 7952	B. Patent	FEB - 2 2009 No.(s):	
Additional numbers attached? NO			
	correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
Records Manager		Enclosed	
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	ЭA	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.	
P.O. Box 272400		Deposit Account Number: 08-2025	
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	, 	8. Deposit Account Number. 00-2023	
), Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document.	elief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Clifton L. Anderson	Chy L	2009-Feb-01 Date	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pa	ges including coversh	neet, attachments, and documents:4	
	d /including cover she	pet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation	on Services, Director C	D) the OSP 10, 1.0. Downstand Park 1000 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1	
	Pa ^r	ge 1 of 1 61 FC:8021 40.00 DA '	

H0832-921

Rev 10/08 (RecdAsgn)

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200802042-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston. Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of mylour obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right,

title and interest, including the right of prior entitled:	ity, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States
Estimating Power Consumption for a Ta	rget Host
Filing Date: <u>2008-Oct-31</u>	Application No.: 12/263.336
P's), divisionals, and renewals of and subsignment of the United States and of countriessues, or reexaminations, or extensions. I/we additionally authorize HPDC held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors terms for which said Letters Patent respectance would have been held and enjoyed by AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have not executed and will not execute that I/we will, each time a request is made necessary or desirable to perfect the title Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts Letters Patent, to testify in any legal procein continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign do everything possible to aid HPDC, its enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper countries provided the expenses which mead by HPDC. AND I/we hereby authorize and mand any official of any country or count applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPI Patent for said invention(s) or improvement be issued and granted on or as a result of I/we further authorize and direct application now identified by the attorney been made known to them by the United States.	tet forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (Cititutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters tas foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore, and any of said Letters Patent. to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or citively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the my me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made; we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the any agreement in conflict herewith, and the further covenant and agree and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters, nominees or legal representatives, and the agree to communicate to respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said edings, to sign all fawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and or patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all ay be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are equest the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States ries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on DC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters patent of the United States which may the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment, the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have states Patent and Trademark Office.
7. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we here	1015908
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed
	10/30/08
Phil Prasek Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
State of	ı
) ss.:
County of) Phil Prasek who is personally speak
Before me this day of pers	ionally appeared Phil Prasek who is personal factory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
known or proved to me on the basis or sails assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	British 1. Addressing to the Manager
H0832-8AV	Rigisty Public
	My Commission Expires Page 1 of 2
Rev 10/08 (Assignment)	

PATENT REEL: 022254 FRAME: 0060

Rev 10/06 (Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200802042-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

	1/16/09	
***************************************	Dale Assignment Signed	*************************
	The state of the s	
}		
) ss :		
) 		
(12), personally appeared		lisnozraq ai ori
nd deed: Nulsky Fablic	person who acknowledged the foregoing	g instr _u ment o
Mate of Washington	- Andrilly a	W.
	My Commission Expires: (5)	7017
•		· ·
And any cheater from the property of the prope	ę.	
	Date Assignment Signed	••••••••
***************************************	Data Application Signed	***************************************
	toma vigo model and model	
•		
) ss.:		
)		
personally appeared	Swayambhuba Kar w	no is personali
isis of satisfactory syldence to be the nd deed.	person who acknowledged the foregoing	g instrument o
	8888 A 8888	*****************
	My Commission Expires:	
······································	Date Assignment Signed	
***************************************	Nata Anglication Simond	
	Date Application Signed	
,	Date (Ophicalitic) digred	
}	Date replication digred	
)) ss.:	Care replication digned	
)		nn Se mannagas
, personally appeared	<i>\$</i> 6	
, personally appeared		
personally appeared personally appeared be the the	<i>\$</i> 6	no is personally instrument o
	personally appeared State of Washington KATE WAHLQUIST WY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 17, 2012 personally appeared sale of satisfactory syldence to be the	Date Assignment Signed //E/C/G Date Application Signed

PATENT

REEL: 022254 FRAME: 0061

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. ___

200802042-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
lex Nazarov			
ventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
ale of	1		
ato Vi) s s.:		t
ounty of)		
efore me this day of ,	personally appeared	Alex Nazarov	who is personally
own or proved to me on the besis of	satisfactory evidence to be		
signment to be his/her free act and deed	1.		
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
1.00		Date Assignment Signed	
ventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
wayambhuba Kar		Data A and the Colorest	
ventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
tate of)		
	.) 55.:		
ounty of)		
efore me this day of .	porsonally appeared	Swayambhuba Kar	who is personally
nown or proved to me on the basis of salgnment to be his/her free act and deer	satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
SEIGHTHERIT TO DE HISSIEN IL REE SET BING OBEN	4.	Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires	;
		01/14/09	
Surcy and we 17. 10.		O1//4/09 Date Assignment Signed	
iventors Signature (Sear)			
Swayambhuba Ka	r	O1/19/09 Date Application Signed	
Svey and WL R. L., iventor's Signature (Seal) Svayambhuba Ka iventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of WA)		
a a a comme) 35.:		
county of KINE) 	- was behiller . Hore	who is personall
defore me this ### day of	, personally appeared	the person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
nown or proved to me on the basis of essignment to be his/her/free act and dec	d_	all (Lume
	Notary	Public Notary Public My Committee an Expire	J Auly 28, 2
10832-91C	The opening of	Washington	
Rev 10/06 (Assignment)	I LE STATE O	OYAMA	" "
	ANINO	xpires JUL 28, 2009	
		YNITHS JULIZUL &VVV T	
	My Commission	XDII OO UU	

PAGE 1/4 * RCVD AT 1/15/2009 10:44:48 AM [Pacific Standard Time] * SVR:SEAMS369/0 * DNIS:32802 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):00-46

REEL: 022254 FRAME: 0062

Phoenix Applications Management System

Table of Contents of

RECORDED: 02/10/2009

12263336

date: 02-05-2009

Table of Contents (Selected Documents)

Date	Code	Pages	Source	Annotation	PackageID
02-01-2009	LET.	4	EFSW	-	US 1226333609P1

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 022254 FRAME: 0063